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List of customs offices empowered to handle formalities for the exportation of cultural goods,

published in accordance with Article 5(2) of Council Regulation (EEC) No 3911/92 ()

(2006/C 187/03)

Member State

Name of customs

Region (if applicable)

BELGIUM

CZECH REPUBLIC

DENMARK

GERMANY

ESTONIA

GREECE

SPAIN

All customs offices
All customs offices
All customs offices
All customs offices
All customs offices

Adnva (Athens)
©sooalovikn (Thessalonica)

Aduana provincial de Cadiz

Aduana de Algeciras

Aduana provincial de Mélaga

Aduana del aeropuerto de Malaga

Aduana provincial de Sevilla

Aduana provincial de Zaragoza

Aduana del acropuerto de Zaragoza

Aduana provincial de Baleares

Aduana del acropuerto de Palma de Mallorca
Aduana provincial de Las Palmas

Aduana del acropuerto de Las Palmas
Aduana provincial de Santa Cruz de Tenerife

Aduana del aeropuerto de Santa Cruz de
Tenerife-Reina Sofia

Aduana del aeropuerto de Santa Cruz de
Tenerife-Los Rodeos

Aduana provincial de Barcelona

Aduana de Barcelona-maritima

Aduana de Barcelona-carretera

Aduana del aeropuerto de Barcelona-El Prat
Aduana provincial de A Coruiia

Aduana del aeropuerto de Santiago de
Compostela

Aduana Provincial de Madrid

Aduana de Madrid-carretera

Aduana del aeropuerto de Madrid-Barajas
Aduana de Madrid-ferrocarril

Recinto habilitado CTM (Centro de Trans-
portes de Madrid)

Aduana provincial de Vizcaya

Aduana de Bilbao-maritima

Aduana del aeropuerto de Bilbao

Aduana de Bilbao-carretera-Aparcabisa
Aduana provincial de Alicante

Aduana del acropuerto de Alicante

Aduana provincial de Valencia

Aduana de Valencia-maritima

Aduana del acropuerto de Valencia-Manises

(') OJ L 395,31.12.1992, p. 1.
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Member State

Name of customs

Region (if applicable)

FRANCE
Département
74
74
25
33
33
33
21
57
78
38
86
76
97
97
59
59
69
69
13
58
54
44
44
06
77
75
75
75
64
86
35
97
76
97
67
67
78
31
74
74

Annecy CRD

Annemasse CRD

Besangon CRD
Bordeaux-Bassens CRD
Bordeaux-Saint-Jean (Antenne)
Bordeaux-Mérignac

Dijon CRD

Ennery CRD

Gennevilliers (Gare routiére) CRD
Grenoble CRD

La Rochelle-Pallice CRD

Le Havre port

Le Lamentin

Le Raizet

Lille-Lesquin

Lille CRD

Lyon-Chassieu CRD

Lyon ville

Marseille port CRD
Mulhouse CRD

Nancy CRD

Nantes aéroport

Nantes port

Nice aéroport CRD

Pantin CRD
Paris-République

Paris-Ney CRD
Paris-garantie (antenne)

Pau CRD

Poitiers CRD

Rennes CRD

Rochambeau

Rouen port

Saint-Denis aéroport
Strasbourg CRD
Strasbourg-Hausbergen CRD
Trappes-Pissaloup CRD
Toulouse-Fondeyre (antenne)
Saint-Julien-Bardonnex

Vallard Thonex (antenne du CRD)

Région
Léman
Léman
Franche-Comté
Bordeaux
Bordeaux
Bordeaux
Bourgogne
Metz
Paris-Ouest
Chambéry
Poitiers

Le Havre
Martinique
Guadeloupe
Lille

Lille

Lyon

Lyon
Marseille
Mulhouse
Nancy

Pays de la Loire
Pays de la Loire
Nice

Paris-Est
Paris

Paris

Paris
Bayonne
Poitiers
Bretagne
Guyane
Rouen
Réunion
Strasbourg
Strasbourg
Paris-Ouest
Midi-Pyrénées
Léman

Léman
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Member State

Name of customs

Region (if applicable)

IRELAND
ITALY
CYPRUS

LATVIA
LITHUANIA
LUXEMBURG

HUNGARY

MALTA
NETHERLANDS
AUSTRIA
POLAND

All customs offices

All customs offices

District Customs House of Nicosia
District Customs House of Larnaca
District Customs House of Limassol
All customs offices

All customs offices

Bureau des douanes et accises
Luxembourg airport

Centre douanier

Croix de Gasperich

Dél-Pest térségi Févamhivatal
Buda térségi Févamhivatal
Magdnforgalmi Févamhivatal
Letenyei Vamhivatal
Murakersztari Vamhivatal

Roszkei Vamhivatal

Kelebiai Vdmhivatal

Zahonyi Vambhivatal

1. szamt Repiil6téri vamhivatal [Budapest]
Megyei Févamhivatal Gydr
Megyei Févamhivatal Szombathely
Megyei Févamhivatal Zalaegerszeg
Megyei Févamhivatal Veszprém
Megyei Févamhivatal Tatabanya
Megyei Févamhivatal Székesfehérvar
Megyei Févamhivatal Szekszard
Megyei Févamhivatal Kaposvar
Megyei Févamhivatal Pécs

Megyei Févamhivatal Salg6tarjin
Megyei Févamhivatal Eger

Megyei Févamhivatal Miskolc
Megyei Févamhivatal Nyiregyhdza
Megyei Févamhivatal Debrecen
Megyei Févamhivatal Szolnok
Megyei Févamhivatal Békéscsaba
Megyei Févamhivatal Szeged
Megyei Févamhivatal Kecskemét
All customs offices

All customs offices

All customs offices

All customs offices

Nicosia
Larnaca

Limassol

Budapest

Pest Megye

nem kerekedelmi forgalomban
Horvit hatdrszakasz

Horvat hatdrszakasz

Szerb hatdrszakasz

Szerb hatdrszakasz

Ukrdn hatdrszakasz

1égi forgalomban
Gydr-Moson-Sopron Megye
Vas Megye

Zala Megye

Veszprém Megye
Komdrom-Esztergom Megye
Fejér Megye

Tolna Megye

Somogy Megye

Baranya Megye

Nograd Megye

Heves Megye
Borsod-Abatj-Zempéln Megye
Szabolcs-Szatmar-Bereg Megye
Hajdud-Bihar Megye
Jasz-Nagykun-Szolnok Megye
Békés Megye

Csongrad Megye

Bdcs-Kiskun Megye
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Member State

Name of customs

Region (if applicable)

PORTUGAL

SLOVENIA
SLOVAKIA
FINLAND

SWEDEN

UNITED KINGDOM

Alfandega Maritima de Lisboa
Alfandega do Aeroporto de Lisboa
Alfandega de Alverca

Alfandega de Leixdes

Alfandega do Aeroporto do Porto
Alfandega do Funchal

Alfandega de Ponta Delgada

All customs offices

All customs offices

All customs offices

All customs offices

All customs offices




